
  

Contract Award Notice 

Issue Date: 27.07.2020 

Closing Date: 07.08.2020 

 

Client: Ez-Kar, Ministry of Economy 

Contract title: Feasibility Study for Business Services Centre 

Country: Afghanistan 

Method of Selection: Quality and Cost Based Selection (QCBS) 

Loan No. /Credit No. /Grant No.: TF- IDA Grant D416-AF and ARTF Grant TF0A9092-

AF     

RFP No: AF-EZ-KAR MOEC-PIU-117756-CS-QCBS  

The Final Combined Scores: 89.521 

Contract Negotiated Price (in Evaluation Currency): AFN 18,156,283.60 (Eighteen Million, 

One Hundred Fifty-Six Thousand, Two Hundred Eighty-Three Point Sixty AFN) including all 

taxes 

Contract Duration: 6 Months 

 

List of consultants who submitted proposal: 

1. 3TI Progetti Italia Ingegneria Intergrata S.P.A (Lead) in association with Bright Vision 

Consulting Services (BV Consulting Ltd (Sub-Consultant) 

2. PT INACON LUHUR PERTIWI (Lead) in association with Ghani Consultancy Services 

(Sub-consultant) 

3. Lattanzio Advisory S.P.A, total price: USD 325,446.6 

4. Pearl Horizon Consulting Services (PHC) (lead) in association with Global Impact 

Management Consulting (GIMC) (Sub-consultant) 

5. Vision RI Connexion Services Private Limited (Lead Firm) in association with State 

Helps consultancy Services Company (Sub-consultant) 

 

Reason for rejection (non-responsive) of proposal: 

1. 3TI Progetti Italia Ingegneria Intergrata S.P.A (Lead) in association with Bright Vision 

Consulting Services (BV Consulting Ltd (Sub-Consultant) 

The consultant has been considered as Non- Responsive due to obtaining 68.34 technical score 

but the minimum qualification score was 75. 

2. PT INACON LUHUR PERTIWI (Lead) in association with Ghani Consultancy Services 

(Sub-consultant) 

The consultant has been considered as Non- Responsive due to bringing substantial changes in 

items (d) & (e) of Tech 1 Form in the RFP 

3. Vision RI Connexion Services Private Limited (Lead Firm) in association with State Helps 

consultancy Services Company (Sub-consultant) 

The Consultant has been considered as Non- Responsive due to submitting submission letter 

form in scanned format 

 



  

This is to notify that, Ministry of Economy (MoEc) is intend to award the contract for “Feasibility 

Study for Business Services Centre” Ref No. AF-EZ-KAR MOEC-PIU-117756-CS-QCBS at a 

total amount of AFN 18,156,283.60 (Eighteen Million, One Hundred Fifty-Six Thousand, Two 

Hundred Eighty-Three Point Sixty AFN) including all taxes. 

 

The ground for complaints is open, starting from date of announcement of this intention for award 

and will close within 10 business days, an unsuccessful consultant has three (3) Business Days to 

make a written request to the client for a debriefing. Protest shall not be accepted beyond the 

deadline. Protest must be addressed in writing to the address below: 

 

Attention: Matiullah Jahed 

Title/position: Executive Director 

Agency: Ez-Kar/ MoEc 

Email address: jahed.ed@ezkar.gov.af  CC: ar.tamana@ezkar.gov.af and 

procurement@ezkar.gov.af  

mailto:jahed.ed@ezkar.gov.af
mailto:ar.tamana@ezkar.gov.af
mailto:procurement@ezkar.gov.af

